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1) PRODUCT INFORMATION 
 

 

/ PRODUCT NAME: Prima White 

 

/ PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:  Biscuit met spot witte cacaofantasie – Biscuit avec une touche de fantasie de 
cacao blanc - Biscuit with a spot of white cocoa fantasy 

 
 

 /Ingrediënten:  
 tarwebloem; witte cacaofantasie 16% [suiker; plantaardig vet (palm, palmpit); magere 
melkpoeder; lactose (melk); emulgator: E322 (soja); natuurlijk vanillearoma]; plantaardige vetten 
(palm, kokos, raapzaadolie) in wisselende verhoudingen; suiker; dextrose; sojabloem; 
invertsuikerstroop; zout; boteraroma; vanilline; rijsmiddelen: E170-E500ii; stabilisator: E420; 
emulgatoren: E471-E475; kleurstof: E160b(ii); voedingszuur: E330. Kan eieren en noten bevatten.  

 

/Ingrédients:  
 farine de blé; fantaisie au cacao blanc 16% [sucre; graisses végétales (palme, palmiste); lait écrémé 
en poudre; lactose (lait); émulsifiant: E322 (soja); arôme vanille naturel]; graisses végétales (palme, 
coco, huile de colza) en proportions variables; sucre; dextrose; farine de soja; sirop de sucre inverti; 
sel; arôme de beurre; vanilline; poudres à lever: E170-E500ii; stabilisateur: E420; émulsifiants: E471-
E475; colorant: E160b(ii); acidifiant: E330. Peut contenir des oeufs et des noix. 

 

/ Ingredients:  

wheat flour; white cocoa fantasy 16% [sugar; vegetable fat (palm, palm kernel); skimmed milk powder; 
lactose (milk); emulsifier: E322 (soy); natural vanilla flavor]; vegetable fats (palm, coconut, rapeseed oil) in 
varying proportions; sugar; dextrose; soy flour; invert sugar syrup; salt; butter flavor; vanillin; raising agents: 
E170-E500ii; stabilizer: E420; emulsifiers: E471-E475; coloring agent: E160b (ii); food acid: E330. May contain 
eggs and nuts. 
 

 

/ SHELF LIFE: 9 months after production date 

 

 

 

2) PRODUCT PROPERTIES 

 

/ PHYSICAL PROPERTIES: 

attribute Acceptable limits 
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Dimensions 

- length 

- width 

- thickness 

Weight 

 

6 mm +/- 1mm 

mm +/- 1 

1,5 mm +/- 1mm 

9g +/- 0,2g 

 

/ CHEMICAL PROPERTIES: 
 

Afwezigheid van toxische producten: conform Belgische en Europese wetgeving 

Afwezigheid van vreemde voorwerpen 

 

Absence de produits: conformes aux réglementations Belges et Européennes en vigueur. 

Absence de corps étrangers. 

 

Absence of toxic products: according the Belgian and European regulations 

Absence of objects foreign to the product. 

 

/ ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES: 
 

Appearance: rond met een spot van witte cacao fantasie – rond avec une touche de fantasie de cacao blanc – 

round with a spot of white cocoa fantasy  

Flavour: vanille – vanille - vanilla 

Colour: goud geel / wit – or jaune / blanc - gold-yellow / white 

Taste: vanille – vanille- vanilla 

 

/ MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES: 

 

Total plate count Max. 5000/g 

Yeasts Max. 500/g 

Moulds Max. 500/g 

Salmonella Abs./25 g 
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3) ALLERGENS 

 

 Present in the product Present in the plant, at 

the same line 

Present in the 

plant, not used 

on the same 

production line 

Cereals containing gluten + - - 

Crustaceas - - - 

Eggs - + - 

Fish - - - 

Peanuts - - - 

Soy + - - 

Milk + - - 

Nuts: - + - 

     Almonds - + - 

     Hazelnuts - + - 

     Pistache - - - 

     Other nuts - + - 

Celery - - - 

Mustard - - - 

Sesame - - - 

SO2 >10mg/kg - - - 

Lupins - - - 

Molluscs - - - 

 

/ SUITABLE FOR:      • Vegetariens: Yes 

         • Vegans: No 

         • Kosher: No 

 

 

/ INFORMATION CONCERNING GENETICALLY MODIFIED RAW MATERIALS/ ADDITIVES/ 

OTHER RESOURCES 

Dit product is conform de Europese reglementering 1829/2003 en 1830/2003 en vereist geen extra 

vermelding in verband met genetisch gemodificeerde organismen. 

 

Le produit est conforme avec la législation européene 1829/2003 et 1830/2003 et n’exige pas des mentions 

supplémentaire par rapport à OGM. 

 

The product is conform the European regulation 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 and needs no additional 

mentioning in relation to genetically modified organisms. 
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/ INFORMATION CONCERNING RAW MATERIALS TREATED BY IONISATION OR RADIATION: 

 

Het product en zijn ingrediënten hebben geen behandeling met ionisatie of bestraling ondergaan. 

Le produit et ses ingredients n’ont subi aucun traitement d’ionisation ni de radiation. 

The product and its ingredients are not treated by ionization or radiation. 

 

4) PACKAGING INFORMATION 

 

stuksverpakking -  emballage individuelle - single wrapped 

 

5) PRESERVATION CONDITIONS (CLOSED PACKAGING) 

 

Droog en fris bewaren - Conserver à l’abri de chaleur et d’humidité - Keep cool and dry 

 

6) NUTRITIONAL VALUES (calculated) 

/average nutritional values 

Attribute per 100g product 

Energie/Energy 

 kJ 

 kcal 

 

2059 

492 

Vetten/Matières grasses/Fat (g) 

     Waarvan verzadigde vetzuren/dont acides gras saturés/of which saturates (g) 

26 

15 

Koolhydraten/Glucides/Carbohydrates (g) 

     Waarvan suikers/dont sucres/of which sugars (g) 

57 

27 

Eiwitten/Protéines/Proteins (g) 6 

Zout/Sel/Salt (g) 0,43 
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